©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
March, 2008 - Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP590/D
NCP590
Dual Output, High Accuracy,
Ultra Low Dropout
CMOS LDO

2 oz
Thermal impedance of the NCP590 DFN8 mounted to a single sided copper plated circuit board.
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Output Voltage
Package ShippingOrderable Part Number Marking Code VOUT1 VOUT2
NCP590MNVVTAG VV 3.3 3.3 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP590MNPPTAG PP 2.8 2.8 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP590MNDPTAG DP 1.8 2.8 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP590MNOATAG OA 1.5 2.4 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP590MN5DTAG 5D 1.2 1.8 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
NCP590MN5ATAG 5A 1.2 1.5 DFN8 2x2 10,000 / Tape & Reel
*Contact factory for additional voltage combinations.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NCP590